
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5320
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2000
ADB /IDA LOAN TO ORISSA PROJECTS
BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB;TRILOCHAN KANUNGO

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of projects under implementation in Orissa with the funds of Asian Development Bank (ADB) and IDA.

(b) the names of those projects and the investment made thereon; and

(c) the present status of these projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

(a) There are 13 IDA assisted project under implementation in Orissa This includes 11 Central Sector and Multistate projects in which Orissa is one of the participating States. . None of the projects in Orissa is assisted by ADB.

(b) & (c) : Statement annexed.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (B)&(C) OF THE LOK-SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5320 FOR 22-12-
2000

Ongoing Externally Aided Projects in Orissa

          AS ON 30/10/2000

Sl No Name of the Project  Currency Loan    Terminal Cuml. Drawal
        Amount   Date of  In DC Million
           In Rs. Crore

1 2801-IN Orissa Water Resources US Dollars 290.90   30/9/02 141.40
 Consolidation DT 5.1.96       561.51

2 041-IN Orissa Health Systems  US Dollars 76.40    31/3/04 5.14
 Development DT 13.8.98       22.25

 Multi- State and central projects where Orissa is one of the participating State.

      Central Projects

3 3048-IN National Agriculture US Dollars 100.00   31/12/03 11.17
 Technology DT 22.6.98       48.40

4 2611-IN Cataract Blindness  US Dollars 117.80   30/6/01 47.25
 Control DT 19.5.94       183.93


5 2936-IN T.B.Control   US Dollars 142.40   31/12/02 18.41
 DT 14.3.97         78.82

6 018-IN Reproductive and  US Dollars 248.30   31/3/03 74.21
 Child Health dt 30/07/1997      323.42

7 2964-IN Malaria Project  US Dollars 164.80   31/3/03 29.56
 dt 30/07/1997        127.19

8 3242-IN National HIV/AIDS  US Dollars 194.75   31/7/04 26.03
 Control Project dt 14/09/1999      118.57

9 3340-IN Immunizationn   US Dollars 81.92    30/6/04 4.00
 Strengthenning dt 19/05/2000      18.70


      Multistate Projects

10 2329-IN Shrimp & Fish Culture US Dollars 36.49    31/12/00 22.05
 dt 29/01/1992        81.38

11 2365-IN Second National  US Dollars 163.63   30/6/01 160.34
 Highway dt 18/06/1992       594.05

12 2774-IN Hydrology In India  US Dollars 122.40   31/3/02 50.82
 dt 22/09/1995        212.85

13 2876-IN IInd Distt. Primary  US Dollars 425.20   30/6/03 199.93
 Education Proj dt 15/07/1996      854.19
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